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Snapshot of the USNC’s Activities and 
Accomplishments in 2023
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In 2023, the USNC Office continued to fulfill the mission and serve 
our members.
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Primary Accomplishments
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 Welcomed new USNC officers: President 
Veronica Lancaster and VP – Technical Hae Choe

 Steve Margis elected IEC VP Conformity 
Assessment/CAB Chair

 Launched campaign for election of Jim 
Matthews as next IEC President

 Successfully navigated creation of JTC 3 
Quantum Technologies with IEC administration –
New USNC TAG!

 Entered into IEC Mentoring Program partnership 
with the Colombian National Committee
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Primary Accomplishments
(cont.)
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 Launched two new programs: USNC YEP & Protégé 
Engagement Program & USNC Don Heirman Award 
Program

 Added new USNC Premier Member: UL Solutions
 Revitalized USNC / ANSI Membership campaign to 

increase USNC PMs and ANSI Full Members
 Amazon
 Legrand
 Dell
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Primary Accomplishments
(cont.)
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 Resuscitated FINCA with the help of Canada and 
Chile – New Chair & Secretary: Peru

 Celebrated Debbie Negron-Badillo’s retirement 
 Hired and on-boarded new USNC team member, 

Suhey Estevez
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Looking forward to a great 2024!



Contact Information
Joe Tretler
Vice President, International Policy
jtretler@ansi.org
(202) 331-3618

Tony Zertuche
Director, International Policy
& USNC General Secretary
tzertuche@ansi.org
(212) 642-4892

Adelana Gladstein
USNC Senior Manager
agladstein@ansi.org
(212) 642-4965

Megan Pahl
USNC Senior Program Administrator
mpahl@ansi.org
(212) 642-8907

Betty Barro
USNC Program Administrator
bbarro@ansi.org
(212) 642-4963

Mackenzie Connors
USNC Program Administrator
maconnors@ansi.org
(212) 642-8927

Suhey Estevez
USNC Program Administrator
sestevez@ansi.org
(212) 642-4979
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